Total 744 978 556 598 0 0 1 301 576

at 31 December 2017 On
demand Within 1

year
1 to 5 years

More
than
5
years

Total

Liabilities
Bank loans and other loans - non-current portion -- -- 4 517 471 -- 4 517 471
Non-current payables from financial instruments -- -- 50 892 -- 50 892
Bank loans and other loans - current portion -- 2 287 364 -- -- 2 287 364

Current trade and other
payables

1 378 556 -- -- 1 378 556

Total -- 3 665 920 4 568 363 -- 8 234 283

49

bookmarks

66

SAZKA a.s.
Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018 (in CZK thousand)

Sensitivity analysis

Non-current loans were issued and concluded with a variable interest rate, but the interest rate risk of these
loans and bonds was hedged by interest rate swaps.

In connection with unsecured loans, an increase/decrease in PRIBOR interest rates by 1 percentage point
would cause an increase/decrease in interest expense by CZK 4 859 thousand (2017 – CZK 22 739 thousand).

Income statement Equity excluding tax impact

100 bp increase

+ profit/- loss

100 bp decrease

+ profit/- loss

100 bp increase

+ increase/-
decrease

100 bp decrease

+ increase/-
decrease

31/12/2018

Instruments with variable interest rate -71 600 71 600 -- --
Interest rate swaps -- -- 66 741 -66 741

Cash flow sensitivity (net) -71 600 71 600 66 741 -66 741

Income statement Equity excluding tax impact

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

+ profit/- loss + profit/- loss + increase/- decrease + increase/- decrease

31/12/2017

Instruments with variable interest rate -53 239 53 239 -- --
Interest rate swaps -- -- 30 500 -30 500

Cash flow sensitivity (net) -53 239 53 239 30 500 -30 500

iii. Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows from financial instruments will change as a
result of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Company could potentially be exposed to a foreign exchange risk due to its participation in the
Eurojackpot lottery up to the exchange rate amount of CZK 30 per Euro. The Company’s management
does not perceive this risk as significant.

50

bookmarks

67

SAZKA a.s.
Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2018 (in CZK thousand)

iv. Capital management
The Company strives to maintain a strong capital base with the objective to maintain confidence of the